
                                           
                                           
                              WIAA Division 1 Sectional
                            Heritage Trails | Slinger, WI
                            Hosted by Slinger High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 22, 2022
                                           
                          ========== Boys Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    37  Hartford Union                    (17:35.3  87:56.4 1:11.5)
================================================
  1      1  Nash Merklein           12   16:54.6
  2      3  Mason Weber             11   17:12.5
  3      8  Adam Weyer              12   17:41.8
  4     12  Braylen Rennhack        10   18:01.4
  5     13  Thomas Binns            12   18:06.1
  6   ( 18) Reed Merklein           10   18:33.9
  7   ( 20) Nick Tiefenthaler       11   18:44.7

  2.    43  Slinger                           (17:43.2  88:35.8 1:07.7)
================================================
  1      2  Malachi Kurth           11   17:06.5
  2      6  Michael Loomans         11   17:30.4
  3      9  Reed Grotenhuis         9    17:47.5
  4     11  Logan Grotenhuis        12   17:57.2
  5     15  Ty Kalina               10   18:14.2
  6   ( 31) Ayden Bruger            12   19:09.9
  7   ( 40) Ethan Stuettgen         11   19:54.1

  3.    61  West Bend West                    (18:01.8  90:08.8 1:02.2)
================================================
  1      4  Ethan Hackman           9    17:22.1
  2     10  Nathan Butters          12   17:51.3
  3     14  Mason Willkomm          12   18:10.8
  4     16  Brady Davidson          12   18:20.3
  5     17  Andrew Hartzell         12   18:24.3
  6   ( 21) Carson Hammer           10   18:46.1
  7   ( 25) Tyler May               12   19:01.2

  4.    88  Cedarburg                         (18:26.2  92:10.9 1:40.9)
================================================
  1      5  Woody Burrell           12   17:27.6
  2      7  Brady Lewis             12   17:37.6
  3     23  Jack Bannenberg         11   18:57.7
  4     24  Will Greymont           10   18:59.5
  5     29  Aidan McCoy             9    19:08.5
  6   ( 34) Ryan Severson           10   19:29.8
  7   ( 44) Tyler Commons           12   20:16.1

  5.   160  Sheboygan North                   (19:22.4  96:51.8 0:49.9)
================================================
  1     22  Ryan Lang               10   18:55.0
  2     30  Bryce Tenpas            10   19:09.3
  3     33  Ethan Willemsen         9    19:19.0
  4     37  Ian Willemsen           9    19:43.6
  5     38  Drew Thomas             11   19:44.9
  6   ( 54) Sam Knudtson            10   21:04.4
  7   ( 56) Blake Leonhardt         11   21:10.7

  6.   163  Oshkosh West                      (19:25.9  97:09.1 1:08.4)
================================================
  1     26  Celso Collins           10   19:03.5
  2     27  Delson Troedel          11   19:03.6
  3     28  Jerry Sowers            11   19:04.5
  4     39  Preston Bokath          11   19:45.6
  5     43  Juan Collins            9    20:11.9
  6   ( 52) Luke Eaton              11   20:56.1



  7   ( 61) Carter Crowe            9    21:38.6

  7.   194  Watertown                         (19:53.0  99:24.8 2:43.3)
================================================
  1     19  Drew Kaufmann           10   18:38.6
  2     32  Jacob Johnson           11   19:10.0
  3     35  Julian Byrne            10   19:38.3
  4     50  Benjamin Gifford        12   20:36.0
  5     58  Patrick Roberts         9    21:21.9
  6   ( 70) Marlon Muniz            10   22:57.0
  7   ( 72) Remington Kilps         10   23:19.6

  8.   227  West Bend East                    (20:15.8  101:18.8 0:29.2)
================================================
  1     41  Grant Lauters           11   19:55.6
  2     45  Hunter Herbst           10   20:17.0
  3     46  Benjamin Sajdak         9    20:18.9
  4     47  Jacob Sutton            10   20:22.5
  5     48  Maxwell Mollwitz        12   20:24.8
  6   ( 49) Rylan Alft              10   20:24.9

  9.   260  Oshkosh North                     (20:53.8  104:28.7 1:22.9)
================================================
  1     42  Chase Reyer             11   20:10.6
  2     51  Trip Kujawa             10   20:36.3
  3     53  Owen Schulze            12   21:02.3
  4     55  Drake Lauritch          9    21:06.0
  5     59  Konrad Bowlus-Jasin     10   21:33.5
  6   ( 66) Devon Williams          10   22:15.5
  7   ( 67) Matthew Indergand       10   22:18.8

 10.   298  Beaver Dam                        (21:39.7  108:18.4 2:56.2)
================================================
  1     36  Eli Titus               12   19:39.6
  2     62  Jordan Schroeder        10   21:44.8
  3     63  Riley Doyle             10   21:50.0
  4     68  Lucas Schroeder         9    22:28.2
  5     69  Mathew Doyle            10   22:35.8
  6   ( 74) Warrick Gochenaur       12   23:36.6

 11.   317  Sheboygan South                   (21:59.7  109:58.5 1:53.8)
================================================
  1     57  David Venegas           9    21:12.1
  2     60  Josue Uribe             12   21:36.3
  3     64  Bryce McDonough         12   21:58.2
  4     65  Preston Miller          11   22:06.0
  5     71  Peter Gerrits           11   23:05.9
  6   ( 73) Touger Yang             11   23:23.7
  7   ( 75) Evan Dewitt             9    25:30.4



                                           
                                           
                              WIAA Division 1 Sectional
                            Heritage Trails | Slinger, WI
                            Hosted by Slinger High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 22, 2022
                                           
                          ========== Boys Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Nash Merklein      12   Hartford Union               16:54.6  5:27  t 
    2    2 Malachi Kurth      11   Slinger                      17:06.5  5:31  t 
    3    3 Mason Weber        11   Hartford Union               17:12.5  5:33  t 
    4    4 Ethan Hackman      9    West Bend West               17:22.1  5:36  i 
    5    5 Woody Burrell      12   Cedarburg                    17:27.6  5:38  i 
    6    6 Michael Loomans    11   Slinger                      17:30.4  5:39  t 
    7    7 Brady Lewis        12   Cedarburg                    17:37.6  5:41  i 
    8    8 Adam Weyer         12   Hartford Union               17:41.8  5:42  t 
    9      Nathan Ott         12   Fond du Lac                  17:42.7  5:43  i 
   10    9 Reed Grotenhuis    9    Slinger                      17:47.5  5:44  t 
   11   10 Nathan Butters     12   West Bend West               17:51.3  5:45  i 
   12   11 Logan Grotenhuis   12   Slinger                      17:57.2  5:47  t 
   13   12 Braylen Rennhack   10   Hartford Union               18:01.4  5:49  t 
   14   13 Thomas Binns       12   Hartford Union               18:06.1  5:50  t 
   15   14 Mason Willkomm     12   West Bend West               18:10.8  5:52    
   16   15 Ty Kalina          10   Slinger                      18:14.2  5:53  t 
   17   16 Brady Davidson     12   West Bend West               18:20.3  5:55    
   18   17 Andrew Hartzell    12   West Bend West               18:24.3  5:56    
   19   18 Reed Merklein      10   Hartford Union               18:33.9  5:59  t 
   20   19 Drew Kaufmann      10   Watertown                    18:38.6  6:01    
   21   20 Nick Tiefenthaler  11   Hartford Union               18:44.7  6:02  t 
   22   21 Carson Hammer      10   West Bend West               18:46.1  6:03    
   23   22 Ryan Lang          10   Sheboygan North              18:55.0  6:06    
   24   23 Jack Bannenberg    11   Cedarburg                    18:57.7  6:07    
   25   24 Will Greymont      10   Cedarburg                    18:59.5  6:07    
   26   25 Tyler May          12   West Bend West               19:01.2  6:08    
   27   26 Celso Collins      10   Oshkosh West                 19:03.5  6:09    
   28   27 Delson Troedel     11   Oshkosh West                 19:03.6  6:09    
   29   28 Jerry Sowers       11   Oshkosh West                 19:04.5  6:09    
   30   29 Aidan McCoy        9    Cedarburg                    19:08.5  6:10    
   31   30 Bryce Tenpas       10   Sheboygan North              19:09.3  6:10    
   32   31 Ayden Bruger       12   Slinger                      19:09.9  6:11  t 
   33   32 Jacob Johnson      11   Watertown                    19:10.0  6:11    
   34      Jonny Golke        9    Fond du Lac                  19:17.8  6:13    
   35   33 Ethan Willemsen    9    Sheboygan North              19:19.0  6:14    
   36   34 Ryan Severson      10   Cedarburg                    19:29.8  6:17    
   37   35 Julian Byrne       10   Watertown                    19:38.3  6:20    
   38   36 Eli Titus          12   Beaver Dam                   19:39.6  6:20    
   39   37 Ian Willemsen      9    Sheboygan North              19:43.6  6:21    
   40   38 Drew Thomas        11   Sheboygan North              19:44.9  6:22    
   41   39 Preston Bokath     11   Oshkosh West                 19:45.6  6:22    
   42   40 Ethan Stuettgen    11   Slinger                      19:54.1  6:25  t 
   43   41 Grant Lauters      11   West Bend East               19:55.6  6:25    
   44      Matthew Janke      10   Fond du Lac                  20:01.2  6:27    
   45   42 Chase Reyer        11   Oshkosh North                20:10.6  6:30    
   46   43 Juan Collins       9    Oshkosh West                 20:11.9  6:31    
   47   44 Tyler Commons      12   Cedarburg                    20:16.1  6:32    
   48   45 Hunter Herbst      10   West Bend East               20:17.0  6:32    
   49   46 Benjamin Sajdak    9    West Bend East               20:18.9  6:33    
   50   47 Jacob Sutton       10   West Bend East               20:22.5  6:34    
   51   48 Maxwell Mollwitz   12   West Bend East               20:24.8  6:35    
   52   49 Rylan Alft         10   West Bend East               20:24.9  6:35    
   53      Riley Jorgensen    11   Fond du Lac                  20:33.4  6:37    
   54   50 Benjamin Gifford   12   Watertown                    20:36.0  6:38    
   55   51 Trip Kujawa        10   Oshkosh North                20:36.3  6:38    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   52 Luke Eaton         11   Oshkosh West                 20:56.1  6:45    
   57   53 Owen Schulze       12   Oshkosh North                21:02.3  6:47    
   58   54 Sam Knudtson       10   Sheboygan North              21:04.4  6:47    
   59   55 Drake Lauritch     9    Oshkosh North                21:06.0  6:48    
   60   56 Blake Leonhardt    11   Sheboygan North              21:10.7  6:49    
   61   57 David Venegas      9    Sheboygan South              21:12.1  6:50    
   62   58 Patrick Roberts    9    Watertown                    21:21.9  6:53    
   63   59 Konrad Bowlus-Jasi 10   Oshkosh North                21:33.5  6:57    
   64   60 Josue Uribe        12   Sheboygan South              21:36.3  6:58    
   65   61 Carter Crowe       9    Oshkosh West                 21:38.6  6:58    
   66   62 Jordan Schroeder   10   Beaver Dam                   21:44.8  7:00    
   67   63 Riley Doyle        10   Beaver Dam                   21:50.0  7:02    
   68   64 Bryce McDonough    12   Sheboygan South              21:58.2  7:05    
   69   65 Preston Miller     11   Sheboygan South              22:06.0  7:07    
   70   66 Devon Williams     10   Oshkosh North                22:15.5  7:10    
   71   67 Matthew Indergand  10   Oshkosh North                22:18.8  7:11    
   72   68 Lucas Schroeder    9    Beaver Dam                   22:28.2  7:14    
   73   69 Mathew Doyle       10   Beaver Dam                   22:35.8  7:17    
   74   70 Marlon Muniz       10   Watertown                    22:57.0  7:24    
   75   71 Peter Gerrits      11   Sheboygan South              23:05.9  7:27    
   76   72 Remington Kilps    10   Watertown                    23:19.6  7:31    
   77   73 Touger Yang        11   Sheboygan South              23:23.7  7:32    
   78   74 Warrick Gochenaur  12   Beaver Dam                   23:36.6  7:36    
   79   75 Evan Dewitt        9    Sheboygan South              25:30.4  8:13    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


